Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assisgnee previously recorded on Reel 014704 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment is a true copy of the original document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mordechai Lev	04/28/2010
Roman S. Ferber	04/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7128722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aphillips@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOME 0504 PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angelika Phillips

Total Attachments: 6

501167360

source=rev_Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0273 0 /128/2

source=Original_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=Original_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif source=Original_Cover_Sheet#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0274

		P	ATENT ASSIGNME	NT			
ectronic Version v07 ylesheet Version v02		and the second of the second	6/08/2004 00012270				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		ego ezeren	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA)TA						
Nami			Execution Date]	4/		
Mordechai Lev	and the state of t	200	4-05-17	ga jaga saara saara ka			
Roman S. Ferber		200	4-05-17				
Charles Huang		200	4-05-13	The second			
Homedics, Inc.	3000 Pontiac Tra			Commerce	MICHIGAN	48390	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	480						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	en visit visit visit seller se	Nu	mber			à	
		Nu 95738	nber			ì	
— Property Typ	ATA -3351 sent viä US Mail vi ber has been pro	95738 When II	i e fax altempl is unsucce	ess <i>ful</i> rds will obtain the	e correspondence dal	i, ; ta from the	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: 248-358 Correspondence will be When the customer num official record on file at t	JATA -3351 sent via US Mail was been pro- he USPTO. 022045	95738 When II	i e fax altempl is unsucce	ະຮະໄປ ids will obtain th	e carrespondence dal	ta from the	

source=inventorasgn.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mordechai Lev of 5505 Walnut Circle West, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322; Roman S. Ferber of 5437 Avalon Court, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48323; and Charles Huang of 11-F-1 No. 23 Keelung Road, Sec. 2, Taipei, Taiwan; do hereby assign, sell and set over to Homedies, Inchaving a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PERCUSSIVE MASSAGER WITH VARIABLE NODE SPACING

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/US03/08284, filed March 17, 2003 and

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 29th day of April , 2004; on the 29th day of April , 2004; on the 13th day of May , 2004; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 17.</u> 2003, Application No. <u>10/495,738</u> (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any andall foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent

with the rights granted herein.

Date: May 17 , 2004

Date: May 17 , 2004

Date: 1/4-/ /34/1, 2004

Roman S. Ferber

Lacker LA

FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.

M. L.

RF Aludo

CH

PATENT

REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0276

Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) <u>Establishing Right of Assignee To Take Action</u>

FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc., a corporation having its principle offices at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, MI 48390, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/495,738, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors thereof dated May 17, 2004; May 17, 2004; and May 13, 2004. The assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2004, at Reel 014704, Frame 0635.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

MORDECHAI LEV

Title

Date: <u>6,071/28,201</u>0

RECORDED: 05/05/2010